
US Girls Volleyball 

Coaches

Mindy McGrath
Varsity Head Coach

mmcgrath@overlake.org  

Regina Quiban
JV Head Coach

rquiban@overlake.org

Imari Clinton
JVC Head Coach

iclinton@overlake.org

TEAM SCHEDULES

US Volleyball Girls Varsity (COMPLETE) Game Schedule

Date Start Event Name Location

09/11/24 6:45pm Volleyball Varsity @ Northwest Northwest School

09/13/24 5:45pm Volleyball Varsity vs. UPrep Gym Main Court

09/14/24 TBD Volleyball Varsity @ South Whidbey

Tournament

South Whidbey High

School

09/16/24 5:45pm Volleyball Varsity vs. South Whidbey Gym Main Court

09/20/24 5:45pm Volleyball Varsity vs. Bush (Hydrochephalus

Night)

Gym Main Court

09/25/24 5:45pm Volleyball Varsity vs. Cedar Park Christian Gym Main Court

09/26/24 7:30pm Volleyball Varsity @ Eastside Prep Eastside Preparatory

School

https://www.overlake.org/students/athletics/programs/us_girls_volleyball
mailto:mmcgrath@overlake.org
mailto:rquiban@overlake.org
mailto:iclinton@overlake.org


Date Start Event Name Location

10/04/24 6:00pm Volleyball Varsity @ Bear Creek The Bear Creek School

10/10/24 6:45pm Volleyball Varsity @ South Whidbey (SW

Community Center)

South Whidbey Community

Center

10/14/24 6:30pm Volleyball Varsity @ Cedar Park Christian

(Bothell)

Cedar Park

10/17/24 5:45pm Volleyball Varsity vs. Kings Gym Main Court

10/23/24 5:45pm Volleyball Varsity vs. Eastside Prep Gym Main Court

10/25/24 5:45pm Volleyball Varsity vs. Bear Creek (Senior Night) Gym Main Court

10/30/24 7:00pm Volleyball Varsity @ Kings Kings High School

11/01/24 6:45pm Volleyball Varsity vs. Eastside Prep. (ESC

Tournament)

Gym Main Court

11/01/24 5:00pm Overlake hosts Summit Sierra @ EP Gym Main Court

11/04/24 6:00pm Volleyball Varsity vs. NW (ESC Tournament ) Gym Main Court

11/05/24 6:00pm Volleyball Varsity vs. Granite Falls (ESC

Tournament)

Gym Main Court

US Volleyball Girls JV (COMPLETE) Game Schedule

Date Start Event Name Location

09/11/24 5:15pm Volleyball JV @ Northwest Northwest School

09/13/24 4:30pm Volleyball JV vs. UPrep Gym Main Court

09/16/24 4:30pm Volleyball JV vs. South Whidbey Gym Main Court

09/20/24 4:30pm Volleyball JV vs. Bush Gym Main Court

09/25/24 4:30pm Volleyball JV vs. Cedar Park Christian Gym Main Court



Date Start Event Name Location

09/26/24 6:00pm Volleyball JV @ Eastside Prep Eastside Preparatory School

10/04/24 4:30pm Volleyball JV @ Bear Creek The Bear Creek School

10/10/24 5:15pm Volleyball JV @ South Whidbey (SW

Community Center)

South Whidbey Community

Center

10/14/24 5:00pm Volleyball JV @ Cedar Park Christian

(Bothell)

Cedar Park

10/17/24 4:30pm Volleyball JV vs. Kings Gym Main Court

10/23/24 4:30pm Volleyball JV vs. Eastside Prep Gym Main Court

10/25/24 4:30pm Volleyball JV vs. Bear Creek Gym Main Court

10/30/24 5:15pm Volleyball JV @ Kings Kings High School

US Volleyball Girls JVC (COMPLETE) Game Schedule

Date Start Event Name Location

09/11/24 4:00pm Volleyball JVC @ Northwest Northwest School

09/13/24 4:30pm Volleyball JVC vs. UPrep (FHN) Field House North Court

09/20/24 4:30pm Volleyball JVC vs. Bush (FHN) Field House North Court

09/25/24 4:30pm Volleyball JVC vs. Cedar Park Christian (FHN) Field House North Court

09/26/24 4:30pm Volleyball JVC @ Eastside Prep Eastside Preparatory

School

10/04/24 3:15pm Volleyball JVC @ Bear Creek The Bear Creek School

10/14/24 5:00pm Volleyball JVC @ Cedar Park Christian

(Bothell)

Cedar Park

10/17/24 4:30pm Volleyball JVC vs. King's (FHN) Field House North Court



Date Start Event Name Location

10/23/24 4:30pm Volleyball JVC vs. Eastside Prep (FHN) Field House North Court

10/25/24 4:30pm Volleyball JVC vs. Bear Creek (FHN) Field House North Court

10/30/24 5:15pm Volleyball JVC @ Kings (King's Garden Gym) Kings High School


